| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-05) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| RECORDATION FO | | | | |
| PATENTS ONLY | | | | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas | e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | |
| Mark Ashby (01-02-2006) | Name: Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. | | | |
| Eduardo Chi Sing (01-30-2006) | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? | Internal Address: Street Address: | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | | | | |
| Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name | One Scimed Place | | | |
| X Assignment Merger Change of Name | | | | |
| Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement | City: Maple Grove | | | |
| Government Interest Assignment | State: Minnesota | | | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: USA Zip: <u>55311</u> | | | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No | | | |
| | attached: | | | |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): | This document is being filed together with a new application. | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | | |
| 11/181,549 | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Additional numbers attached | d? Yes X No | | | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | | |
| Name: Brent E. Matthias MILLER, MATTHIAS & HULL | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 | | | |
| Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 29985/05-150A | Authorized to be charged by credit card | | | |
| Street Address: One North Franklin Street | X Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| Suite 2350 | Enclosed | | | |
| | None required (government interest not affecting title) | | | |
| | trans reduies flatsuman more control of | | | |
| City: Chicago | 8. Payment Information | | | |
| State: IL Zip:60606 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers | | | |
| Phone Number: (312) 977-9902 | Expiration Date | | | |
| Fax Number: (312) 977-9959 | b. Deposit Account Number 50-3629 | | | |
| Email Address: | Authorized User Name Brent E. Matthias | | | |
|). Signature: | | | | |
| K HILAK | January 31, 2006 | | | |
| Signature | Date | | | |
| Brent E. Matthias – 41,974 | Total number of pages including cover 5 | | | |
| Name of Person Signing | sheet, attachments, and documents: | | | |
| - • | | | | |
| | | | | |
| I hereby cartify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmit | ted to the Patent and Tyademark Office, facaimile no. (571) 273- | | | |
| 0140, on the date shown below. | 0 1/4/1 1/1- | | | |
| Dated: January 31, 2008 Signature: | Sund Chutow (Brent E. Matthlas) | | | |

REEL: 017220 FRAME: 0181

Docket No. 29985/05-0150A

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mark Ashby, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 23962 Frigate Drive, Laguna Niguel, California 92677, have invented a "Tissue Tract Lancet" for which I have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon which was filed on July 14, 2005 having Serial No. 11/181,549; and for which an application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty was filed on July 14, 2005 having Application No. PCT/US05/024844; and

WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Scirned, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having a place of business located at Once Scirned Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Mark Ashby, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

| Mark Ashby | lf | | 2-06 | |
|--|--|--|--|-------------------|
| • | 0 | | | |
| WITNESS MY HAND at 200 | , Ca | alifornia, this da | ay of | |
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA |) | . SS. | | |
| COUNTY OF | | 33. | | |
| On this day | of | , 20 c. personally appea | 0, before me, ared Mark Ashby, r | personall |
| known to me (or proved to m name is subscribed to the wi in his authorized capacity, ar behalf of which the person ac | e on the basis of sati thin instrument and a nd that by his signatur | sfactory evidence) cknowledged to me re on the instrumen | to be the person w that he executed | /hose the same |
| WITNESS my hand a | and official seal. | | | |
| | | NO | TARY PUBLIC | |

REEL: 017220 FRAME: 0182

Docket No. 29985/05-150A

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Eduardo Chi Sing, a citizen of Mexico, residing at 5 Terraza Del Mar, Dana Point, California 92629, am one of the inventors of a "Tissue Tract Lancet" for which I have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon which was filed on July 14, 2005 having Serial No. 11/181,549; and

WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having a place of business located at Once Scimed Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Eduardo Chi Sing, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Eduardo Chi Sing

Date

1-30-66

Witnessed by:

RECORDED: 01/31/2006

PATENT

REEL: 017220 FRAME: 0183